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GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR KENTON COUNTY  —  November 08, 2016
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Total Number of Voters : 73,120 of 0 = 0.00%

11/09/2016 12:30 PM

Precincts Reporting 107 of 107 = 100.00%

TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

STRAIGHT PARTY, Vote For 1

 21,647
0.00% 63.86% 21,647

0.00%
63.86%

 0
 0

Republican Party

 11,310
0.00% 33.36% 11,310

0.00%
33.36%

 0
 0

Democratic Party

 716
0.00% 2.11% 716

0.00%
2.11%

 0
 0

Libertarian Party

 14
0.00% 0.04% 14

0.00%
0.04%

 0
 0

American Delta Party

 213
0.00% 0.63% 213

0.00%
0.63%

 0
 0

Green Party

 33,900  33,900Cast Votes: 0.00% 46.36%0.00% 46.36% 0  0

 39,218

 2

 39,218

 2

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

53.64%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

53.64%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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PRESIDENT and VICE PRESIDENT of the UNITED STATES, Vote For 1

 42,958
0.00% 59.67% 42,958

0.00%
59.67%

 0
 0

REP Donald J. TRUMP Michael R. PENCE

 24,213
0.00% 33.63% 24,213

0.00%
33.63%

 0
 0

DEM Hillary Rodham CLINTON Timothy Michael 

KAINE

 3,093
0.00% 4.30% 3,093

0.00%
4.30%

 0
 0

LIB Gary JOHNSON Bill WELD

 42
0.00% 0.06% 42

0.00%
0.06%

 0
 0

AMD Rocky Roque DE LA FUENTE Michael 

STEINBERG

 703
0.00% 0.98% 703

0.00%
0.98%

 0
 0

GRN Jill STEIN Ajamu BARAKA

 938
0.00% 1.30% 938

0.00%
1.30%

 0
 0

IND Evan McMULLIN Nathan JOHNSON

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

David PERRY (W)

 10
0.00% 0.01% 10

0.00%
0.01%

 0
 0

Michael A. MATUREN (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Daniel Paul ZUTLER (W)

 1
0.00% 0.00% 1

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Denny Carroll JACKSON (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Sheila Samm TITTLE (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Mike SMITH (W)

 1
0.00% 0.00% 1

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Cherunda FOX (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Laurence KOTLLKOFF (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Chris KENISTON (W)

 2
0.00% 0.00% 2

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Jerry WHITE (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Marshall SCHOENKE (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Timothy Allen STEVENS (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Joseph MALDONADO (W)

 1
0.00% 0.00% 1

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Ben HARTNELL (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

William Martin LING (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Richard Turner LUESING Jr (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Anthony J VALDIVIG (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Tom HOEFLING (W)

 35
0.00% 0.05% 35

0.00%
0.05%

 0
 0

Darrell L CASTLE (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Scott CUBBLER (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Richard DUNCAN (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Santa Roy A CLARK (W)

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Craig ELLIS (W)

 71,997  71,997Cast Votes: 0.00% 98.46%0.00% 98.46% 0  0

 1,117

 6

 1,117

 6

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

1.53%

0.01%

0.00%

0.00% 0.01%

1.53%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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UNITED STATES SENATOR, Vote For 1

 47,375
0.00% 66.03% 47,375

0.00%
66.03%

 0
 0

REP Rand PAUL

 24,370
0.00% 33.97% 24,370

0.00%
33.97%

 0
 0

DEM Jim GRAY

 1
0.00% 0.00% 1

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Angel DOSS (W)

 2
0.00% 0.00% 2

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Billy Ray WILSON (W)

 71,748  71,748Cast Votes: 0.00% 98.13%0.00% 98.13% 0  0

 1,362

 4

 1,362

 4

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

1.86%

0.01%

0.00%

0.00% 0.01%

1.86%

 0

 0

 0

 0

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 4th Congressional District, Vote For 1

 48,340
0.00% 68.55% 48,340

0.00%
68.55%

 0
 0

REP Thomas MASSIE

 22,178
0.00% 31.45% 22,178

0.00%
31.45%

 0
 0

DEM Calvin SIDLE

 70,518  70,518Cast Votes: 0.00% 96.45%0.00% 96.45% 0  0

 2,594

 2

 2,594

 2

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

3.55%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

3.55%

 0

 0

 0

 0

STATE SENATOR 17th Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 15,390
0.00% 73.92% 15,390

0.00%
73.92%

 0
 0

REP Damon THAYER

 5,431
0.00% 26.08% 5,431

0.00%
26.08%

 0
 0

DEM Charlie HOFFMAN

 20,821  20,821Cast Votes: 0.00% 96.09%0.00% 96.09% 0  0

 848

 0

 848

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

3.91%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

3.91%

 0

 0

 0

 0

STATE SENATOR 23rd Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 37,409
0.00% 100.00% 37,409

0.00%
100.00%

 0
 0

REP Chris McDANIEL

 37,409  37,409Cast Votes: 0.00% 72.72%0.00% 72.72% 0  0

 14,034

 2

 14,034

 2

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

27.28%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

27.28%

 0

 0

 0

 0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 61st Representative District, Vote For 1

 3,960
0.00% 75.53% 3,960

0.00%
75.53%

 0
 0

REP Brian E. LINDER

 1,283
0.00% 24.47% 1,283

0.00%
24.47%

 0
 0

DEM Kevin NAPIER

 5,243  5,243Cast Votes: 0.00% 95.47%0.00% 95.47% 0  0

 248

 1

 248

 1

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

4.52%

0.02%

0.00%

0.00% 0.02%

4.52%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 63rd Representative District, Vote For 1

 16,150
0.00% 100.00% 16,150

0.00%
100.00%

 0
 0

REP Diane ST. ONGE

 16,150  16,150Cast Votes: 0.00% 76.84%0.00% 76.84% 0  0

 4,866

 1

 4,866

 1

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

23.15%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

23.15%

 0

 0

 0

 0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 64th Representative District, Vote For 1

 13,844
0.00% 68.98% 13,844

0.00%
68.98%

 0
 0

REP Kimberly Poore MOSER

 6,227
0.00% 31.02% 6,227

0.00%
31.02%

 0
 0

DEM Lucas DEATON

 20,071  20,071Cast Votes: 0.00% 96.77%0.00% 96.77% 0  0

 667

 4

 667

 4

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

3.22%

0.02%

0.00%

0.00% 0.02%

3.22%

 0

 0

 0

 0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 65th Representative District, Vote For 1

 10,099
0.00% 100.00% 10,099

0.00%
100.00%

 0
 0

DEM Arnold R. SIMPSON

 10,099  10,099Cast Votes: 0.00% 71.58%0.00% 71.58% 0  0

 4,009

 1

 4,009

 1

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

28.41%

0.01%

0.00%

0.00% 0.01%

28.41%

 0

 0

 0

 0

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 69th Representative District, Vote For 1

 8,813
0.00% 100.00% 8,813

0.00%
100.00%

 0
 0

REP Adam KOENIG

 8,813  8,813Cast Votes: 0.00% 74.98%0.00% 74.98% 0  0

 2,941

 0

 2,941

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

25.02%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

25.02%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION 1st Educational District, Vote For 1

 2,022
0.00% 22.11% 2,022

0.00%
22.11%

 0
 0

Terrie MEISTER

 3,050
0.00% 33.36% 3,050

0.00%
33.36%

 0
 0

Bill SCHNEIDER

 4,072
0.00% 44.53% 4,072

0.00%
44.53%

 0
 0

Karen L. COLLINS

 9,144  9,144Cast Votes: 0.00% 70.54%0.00% 70.54% 0  0

 3,819

 0

 3,819

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

29.46%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

29.46%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION 2nd Educational District, Vote For 1

 6,739
0.00% 100.00% 6,739

0.00%
100.00%

 0
 0

Carl WICKLUND

 6,739  6,739Cast Votes: 0.00% 61.56%0.00% 61.56% 0  0

 4,208

 0

 4,208

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

38.44%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

38.44%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION 5th Educational District, Vote For 1

 4,758
0.00% 100.00% 4,758

0.00%
100.00%

 0
 0

Carla Hardebeck EGAN

 4,758  4,758Cast Votes: 0.00% 58.15%0.00% 58.15% 0  0

 3,424

 0

 3,424

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

41.85%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

41.85%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Beechwood Independent School District, Vote For 2

 2,061
0.00% 51.18% 2,061

0.00%
51.18%

 0
 0

Melanie F. STRICKER

 1,966
0.00% 48.82% 1,966

0.00%
48.82%

 0
 0

Ron SAVIGNANO II.

 4,027  4,027Cast Votes: 0.00% 60.09%0.00% 60.09% 0  0

 2,673

 1

 2,673

 1

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

39.88%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00% 0.03%

39.88%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Covington Independent School District, Vote For 3

 3,551
0.00% 20.51% 3,551

0.00%
20.51%

 0
 0

Tom WHERRY

 3,917
0.00% 22.62% 3,917

0.00%
22.62%

 0
 0

Glenda HUFF

 3,712
0.00% 21.44% 3,712

0.00%
21.44%

 0
 0

April Frese BROCKOFF

 3,485
0.00% 20.13% 3,485

0.00%
20.13%

 0
 0

Mike FITZGERALD

 2,651
0.00% 15.31% 2,651

0.00%
15.31%

 0
 0

Daniele AXTELL

 17,316  17,316Cast Votes: 0.00% 57.31%0.00% 57.31% 0  0

 12,891

 3

 12,891

 3

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

42.66%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00% 0.03%

42.66%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Erlanger-Elsmere Independent School District, Vote For 2

 3,969
0.00% 49.59% 3,969

0.00%
49.59%

 0
 0

John CHRISTIANSEN

 4,034
0.00% 50.41% 4,034

0.00%
50.41%

 0
 0

Jeffrey MILLER

 8,003  8,003Cast Votes: 0.00% 58.70%0.00% 58.70% 0  0

 5,631

 0

 5,631

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

41.30%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

41.30%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Erlanger-Elsmere Independent School District (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

 2,510
0.00% 55.18% 2,510

0.00%
55.18%

 0
 0

Sarah SHACKELFORD

 2,039
0.00% 44.82% 2,039

0.00%
44.82%

 0
 0

Diana Tribble WILSON

 4,549  4,549Cast Votes: 0.00% 66.73%0.00% 66.73% 0  0

 2,266

 2

 2,266

 2

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

33.24%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00% 0.03%

33.24%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Ludlow Independent School District, Vote For 2

 1,122
0.00% 49.10% 1,122

0.00%
49.10%

 0
 0

Judy LANTRY

 1,163
0.00% 50.90% 1,163

0.00%
50.90%

 0
 0

Cindy Holbrook POWELL

 2,285  2,285Cast Votes: 0.00% 63.83%0.00% 63.83% 0  0

 1,295

 0

 1,295

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

36.17%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

36.17%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION Walton-Verona Graded Independent School District, Vote For 2

 3
0.00% 23.08% 3

0.00%
23.08%

 0
 0

Kevin FLYNN

 2
0.00% 15.38% 2

0.00%
15.38%

 0
 0

Kelly F. FULMER

 2
0.00% 15.38% 2

0.00%
15.38%

 0
 0

Megan Trumble JONES

 4
0.00% 30.77% 4

0.00%
30.77%

 0
 0

David TURNER

 2
0.00% 15.38% 2

0.00%
15.38%

 0
 0

Becky ACUFF

 13  13Cast Votes: 0.00% 72.22%0.00% 72.22% 0  0

 5

 0

 5

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

27.78%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

27.78%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Bromley, Vote For 6

 102
0.00% 10.01% 102

0.00%
10.01%

 0
 0

Lawrence D. HAMANT

 125
0.00% 12.27% 125

0.00%
12.27%

 0
 0

Micheal E. KENDALL

 122
0.00% 11.97% 122

0.00%
11.97%

 0
 0

Tim WARTMAN

 94
0.00% 9.22% 94

0.00%
9.22%

 0
 0

Robert B. FRANCE

 109
0.00% 10.70% 109

0.00%
10.70%

 0
 0

Gail SMITH

 96
0.00% 9.42% 96

0.00%
9.42%

 0
 0

Dianne WARTMAN

 134
0.00% 13.15% 134

0.00%
13.15%

 0
 0

Mike DENHAM

 69
0.00% 6.77% 69

0.00%
6.77%

 0
 0

Charles FOULKS

 131
0.00% 12.86% 131

0.00%
12.86%

 0
 0

Nancy Anne Keane KIENKER

 37
0.00% 3.63% 37

0.00%
3.63%

 0
 0

David RADFORD (W)

 1,019  1,019Cast Votes: 0.00% 64.33%0.00% 64.33% 0  0

 565

 0

 565

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

35.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

35.67%

 0

 0

 0

 0

MAYOR City of Covington, Vote For 1

 6,764
0.00% 56.11% 6,764

0.00%
56.11%

 0
 0

Joseph U. MEYER

 5,290
0.00% 43.89% 5,290

0.00%
43.89%

 0
 0

Sherry CARRAN

 12,054  12,054Cast Votes: 0.00% 87.20%0.00% 87.20% 0  0

 1,768

 1

 1,768

 1

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

12.79%

0.01%

0.00%

0.00% 0.01%

12.79%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Covington, Vote For 4

 5,262
0.00% 15.87% 5,262

0.00%
15.87%

 0
 0

Bill WELLS

 4,802
0.00% 14.49% 4,802

0.00%
14.49%

 0
 0

Christi BLAIR

 3,751
0.00% 11.32% 3,751

0.00%
11.32%

 0
 0

Stuart Davis WARREN

 5,154
0.00% 15.55% 5,154

0.00%
15.55%

 0
 0

Jordan HUIZENGA

 5,263
0.00% 15.88% 5,263

0.00%
15.88%

 0
 0

Michelle WILLIAMS

 3,809
0.00% 11.49% 3,809

0.00%
11.49%

 0
 0

John J. FLESCH

 5,108
0.00% 15.41% 5,108

0.00%
15.41%

 0
 0

Tim DOWNING

 33,149  33,149Cast Votes: 0.00% 59.95%0.00% 59.95% 0  0

 22,115

 7

 22,115

 7

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

40.00%

0.05%

0.00%

0.00% 0.05%

40.00%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Crescent Springs, Vote For 6

 836
0.00% 12.88% 836

0.00%
12.88%

 0
 0

Thomas VERGAMINI

 1,095
0.00% 16.87% 1,095

0.00%
16.87%

 0
 0

Christie ARLINGHAUS

 1,131
0.00% 17.43% 1,131

0.00%
17.43%

 0
 0

Bob MUELLER

 932
0.00% 14.36% 932

0.00%
14.36%

 0
 0

Matthew ZECK

 835
0.00% 12.87% 835

0.00%
12.87%

 0
 0

Dale RAMSEY

 637
0.00% 9.82% 637

0.00%
9.82%

 0
 0

Carter DICKERSON

 1,023
0.00% 15.77% 1,023

0.00%
15.77%

 0
 0

Mike DAUGHERTY

 6,489  6,489Cast Votes: 0.00% 55.43%0.00% 55.43% 0  0

 5,211

 1

 5,211

 1

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

44.52%

0.05%

0.00%

0.00% 0.05%

44.52%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Crestview Hills, Vote For 6

 894
0.00% 14.35% 894

0.00%
14.35%

 0
 0

Arlene LUEBBE

 1,018
0.00% 16.34% 1,018

0.00%
16.34%

 0
 0

David V. KRAMER

 876
0.00% 14.06% 876

0.00%
14.06%

 0
 0

William C. "Bill" DORSEY

 904
0.00% 14.51% 904

0.00%
14.51%

 0
 0

Sharon GRONOTTE

 745
0.00% 11.96% 745

0.00%
11.96%

 0
 0

Tim ADAIR

 990
0.00% 15.89% 990

0.00%
15.89%

 0
 0

Frank B. SOMMERKAMP JR.

 803
0.00% 12.89% 803

0.00%
12.89%

 0
 0

Joseph ROESEL

 6,230  6,230Cast Votes: 0.00% 60.44%0.00% 60.44% 0  0

 4,078

 0

 4,078

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

39.56%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

39.56%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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CITY COUNCIL City of Edgewood, Vote For 7

 2,696
0.00% 12.69% 2,696

0.00%
12.69%

 0
 0

Nancy Carr ATKINSON

 2,729
0.00% 12.85% 2,729

0.00%
12.85%

 0
 0

Joe MESSMER

 2,643
0.00% 12.44% 2,643

0.00%
12.44%

 0
 0

Tony WARD

 2,725
0.00% 12.83% 2,725

0.00%
12.83%

 0
 0

Rob THELEN

 2,818
0.00% 13.27% 2,818

0.00%
13.27%

 0
 0

Jeff SCHREIVER

 2,634
0.00% 12.40% 2,634

0.00%
12.40%

 0
 0

Ben BARLAGE

 2,711
0.00% 12.76% 2,711

0.00%
12.76%

 0
 0

Dale HENSON

 2,285
0.00% 10.76% 2,285

0.00%
10.76%

 0
 0

Tom RAUF

 21,241  21,241Cast Votes: 0.00% 57.11%0.00% 57.11% 0  0

 15,901

 7

 15,901

 7

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

42.75%

0.13%

0.00%

0.00% 0.13%

42.75%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Elsmere, Vote For 6

 1,548
0.00% 16.24% 1,548

0.00%
16.24%

 0
 0

Nancy BOWMAN

 1,520
0.00% 15.95% 1,520

0.00%
15.95%

 0
 0

Aaron M. MOORE

 1,479
0.00% 15.52% 1,479

0.00%
15.52%

 0
 0

Bill BRADFORD

 1,357
0.00% 14.24% 1,357

0.00%
14.24%

 0
 0

Gloria GRUBBS

 1,303
0.00% 13.67% 1,303

0.00%
13.67%

 0
 0

Alexis TANNER

 1,146
0.00% 12.03% 1,146

0.00%
12.03%

 0
 0

Roy C. "Rusty" SMITH III.

 1,177
0.00% 12.35% 1,177

0.00%
12.35%

 0
 0

Joanne BARNETT-SMITH

 9,530  9,530Cast Votes: 0.00% 55.09%0.00% 55.09% 0  0

 7,768

 0

 7,768

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

44.91%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

44.91%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

NONPARTISAN CITY COUNCIL City of Erlanger, Vote For 12

 2,190
0.00% 4.20% 2,190

0.00%
4.20%

 0
 0

Stephen MONTGOMERY

 1,926
0.00% 3.69% 1,926

0.00%
3.69%

 0
 0

Daniel W. McELHENEY

 2,591
0.00% 4.96% 2,591

0.00%
4.96%

 0
 0

Corine L. PITTS

 1,698
0.00% 3.25% 1,698

0.00%
3.25%

 0
 0

Jim SPEIER

 3,355
0.00% 6.43% 3,355

0.00%
6.43%

 0
 0

Patty SUEDKAMP

 1,631
0.00% 3.13% 1,631

0.00%
3.13%

 0
 0

Joseph J. ENGELS

 2,323
0.00% 4.45% 2,323

0.00%
4.45%

 0
 0

Don SKIDMORE

 2,060
0.00% 3.95% 2,060

0.00%
3.95%

 0
 0

Kevin BURKE

 2,322
0.00% 4.45% 2,322

0.00%
4.45%

 0
 0

Victoria KYLE

 1,944
0.00% 3.73% 1,944

0.00%
3.73%

 0
 0

Mark J. SETTERS

 1,568
0.00% 3.00% 1,568

0.00%
3.00%

 0
 0

Vincent BOHMAN

 1,195
0.00% 2.29% 1,195

0.00%
2.29%

 0
 0

Lawrence A. WONDERLING

 1,869
0.00% 3.58% 1,869

0.00%
3.58%

 0
 0

Bill HOWARD

 2,342
0.00% 4.49% 2,342

0.00%
4.49%

 0
 0

Renee SKIDMORE

 3,633
0.00% 6.96% 3,633

0.00%
6.96%

 0
 0

Randy BLANKENSHIP

 1,370
0.00% 2.63% 1,370

0.00%
2.63%

 0
 0

Shane LONGSHORE

 2,315
0.00% 4.44% 2,315

0.00%
4.44%

 0
 0

Donald R. NICELEY

 1,767
0.00% 3.39% 1,767

0.00%
3.39%

 0
 0

Tom KOLKMEIER

 3,156
0.00% 6.05% 3,156

0.00%
6.05%

 0
 0

Jessica A. FETTE

 1,521
0.00% 2.91% 1,521

0.00%
2.91%

 0
 0

James H. BROWN

 2,033
0.00% 3.90% 2,033

0.00%
3.90%

 0
 0

Gary C. MEYER

 2,548
0.00% 4.88% 2,548

0.00%
4.88%

 0
 0

Thomas CAHILL

 1,969
0.00% 3.77% 1,969

0.00%
3.77%

 0
 0

John "JD" DUNHOFT

 2,861
0.00% 5.48% 2,861

0.00%
5.48%

 0
 0

Kathy CAHILL

 52,187  52,187Cast Votes: 0.00% 52.22%0.00% 52.22% 0  0

 47,725

 2

 47,725

 2

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

47.76%

0.02%

0.00%

0.00% 0.02%

47.76%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Fairview, Vote For 4

 37
0.00% 22.42% 37

0.00%
22.42%

 0
 0

Beverly WILLMAN

 31
0.00% 18.79% 31

0.00%
18.79%

 0
 0

Albert HOPPLE

 43
0.00% 26.06% 43

0.00%
26.06%

 0
 0

Brenda P. HOBBS

 30
0.00% 18.18% 30

0.00%
18.18%

 0
 0

Fred A. WILSON JR.

 24
0.00% 14.55% 24

0.00%
14.55%

 0
 0

Sherryl GODBY

 165  165Cast Votes: 0.00% 64.45%0.00% 64.45% 0  0

 91

 0

 91

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

35.55%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

35.55%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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CITY COUNCIL City of Ft. Mitchell, Vote For 7

 1,930
0.00% 12.21% 1,930

0.00%
12.21%

 0
 0

Kimberly NACHAZEL

 2,150
0.00% 13.61% 2,150

0.00%
13.61%

 0
 0

Greg POHLGEERS

 1,740
0.00% 11.01% 1,740

0.00%
11.01%

 0
 0

Beth Ruttle ROSE

 1,748
0.00% 11.06% 1,748

0.00%
11.06%

 0
 0

Michael STOECKLE

 1,699
0.00% 10.75% 1,699

0.00%
10.75%

 0
 0

Vicki S. BOERGER

 1,748
0.00% 11.06% 1,748

0.00%
11.06%

 0
 0

James L. HUMMELDORF II.

 1,350
0.00% 8.54% 1,350

0.00%
8.54%

 0
 0

Dan RICE

 1,323
0.00% 8.37% 1,323

0.00%
8.37%

 0
 0

Dennis ZAHLER

 1,523
0.00% 9.64% 1,523

0.00%
9.64%

 0
 0

Mary L. BURNS

 591
0.00% 3.74% 591

0.00%
3.74%

 0
 0

Michael Robert SMITH (W)

 15,802  15,802Cast Votes: 0.00% 54.82%0.00% 54.82% 0  0

 13,010

 2

 13,010

 2

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

45.13%

0.05%

0.00%

0.00% 0.05%

45.13%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Ft. Wright, Vote For 6

 1,971
0.00% 16.56% 1,971

0.00%
16.56%

 0
 0

David ABELN

 1,891
0.00% 15.88% 1,891

0.00%
15.88%

 0
 0

Mike HOERLEIN

 1,984
0.00% 16.67% 1,984

0.00%
16.67%

 0
 0

Bernie WESSELS

 1,948
0.00% 16.36% 1,948

0.00%
16.36%

 0
 0

Adam D. FEINAUER

 2,015
0.00% 16.93% 2,015

0.00%
16.93%

 0
 0

Scott WALL

 2,096
0.00% 17.61% 2,096

0.00%
17.61%

 0
 0

Joe AVERDICK

 11,905  11,905Cast Votes: 0.00% 57.26%0.00% 57.26% 0  0

 8,879

 1

 8,879

 1

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

42.71%

0.03%

0.00%

0.00% 0.03%

42.71%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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CITY COUNCIL City of Independence, Vote For 6

 2,812
0.00% 6.85% 2,812

0.00%
6.85%

 0
 0

Al DALY

 2,712
0.00% 6.61% 2,712

0.00%
6.61%

 0
 0

Jay HUBER

 3,336
0.00% 8.12% 3,336

0.00%
8.12%

 0
 0

Greg WAITE

 3,310
0.00% 8.06% 3,310

0.00%
8.06%

 0
 0

Jim BUSHONG

 4,652
0.00% 11.33% 4,652

0.00%
11.33%

 0
 0

John DEATON

 2,084
0.00% 5.08% 2,084

0.00%
5.08%

 0
 0

Dennis CLARK

 3,931
0.00% 9.57% 3,931

0.00%
9.57%

 0
 0

Patricia Halpin TANEY

 3,802
0.00% 9.26% 3,802

0.00%
9.26%

 0
 0

Bill ASEERE

 1,970
0.00% 4.80% 1,970

0.00%
4.80%

 0
 0

David SEEGER

 4,909
0.00% 11.96% 4,909

0.00%
11.96%

 0
 0

Carol FRANZEN

 2,797
0.00% 6.81% 2,797

0.00%
6.81%

 0
 0

Thomas BRINKER

 4,744
0.00% 11.55% 4,744

0.00%
11.55%

 0
 0

Amy ENGELMAN

 41,059  41,059Cast Votes: 0.00% 57.83%0.00% 57.83% 0  0

 29,945

 0

 29,945

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

42.17%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

42.17%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Kenton Vale, Vote For 4

 38
0.00% 29.46% 38

0.00%
29.46%

 0
 0

Michael BURDGE

 34
0.00% 26.36% 34

0.00%
26.36%

 0
 0

Marsha PATRICK

 30
0.00% 23.26% 30

0.00%
23.26%

 0
 0

George ZUNDA

 27
0.00% 20.93% 27

0.00%
20.93%

 0
 0

Dennis E. BRIGGS

 129  129Cast Votes: 0.00% 64.50%0.00% 64.50% 0  0

 71

 0

 71

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

35.50%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

35.50%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Lakeside Park, Vote For 6

 906
0.00% 17.21% 906

0.00%
17.21%

 0
 0

Rebecca STEWART

 896
0.00% 17.02% 896

0.00%
17.02%

 0
 0

David A. WOLFER

 895
0.00% 17.00% 895

0.00%
17.00%

 0
 0

Andrew DISKEN

 884
0.00% 16.79% 884

0.00%
16.79%

 0
 0

Paul R. MARKGRAF

 825
0.00% 15.67% 825

0.00%
15.67%

 0
 0

David Lee LEONARD

 859
0.00% 16.32% 859

0.00%
16.32%

 0
 0

Dennis LANDWEHR

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

Jennifer CARBON (W)

 5,265  5,265Cast Votes: 0.00% 56.36%0.00% 56.36% 0  0

 4,077

 0

 4,077

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

43.64%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

43.64%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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CITY COUNCIL City of Ludlow, Vote For 6

 791
0.00% 10.90% 791

0.00%
10.90%

 0
 0

John L. GAISER

 650
0.00% 8.96% 650

0.00%
8.96%

 0
 0

Justin Robert ADCOCK

 386
0.00% 5.32% 386

0.00%
5.32%

 0
 0

Brian James LOKESAK

 963
0.00% 13.27% 963

0.00%
13.27%

 0
 0

Matt "Catfish" WILLIAMS

 513
0.00% 7.07% 513

0.00%
7.07%

 0
 0

Michele CARTWRIGHT

 696
0.00% 9.59% 696

0.00%
9.59%

 0
 0

Jordan SCHEID

 454
0.00% 6.26% 454

0.00%
6.26%

 0
 0

Richard TRUMP

 736
0.00% 10.14% 736

0.00%
10.14%

 0
 0

Bill WHITELEY

 879
0.00% 12.12% 879

0.00%
12.12%

 0
 0

Josh A. BOONE

 334
0.00% 4.60% 334

0.00%
4.60%

 0
 0

Todd LUBBE

 853
0.00% 11.76% 853

0.00%
11.76%

 0
 0

Tom AMANN

 7,255  7,255Cast Votes: 0.00% 67.55%0.00% 67.55% 0  0

 3,485

 0

 3,485

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

32.45%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

32.45%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Park Hills, Vote For 6

 490
0.00% 7.21% 490

0.00%
7.21%

 0
 0

Andrew SMITH

 295
0.00% 4.34% 295

0.00%
4.34%

 0
 0

Bobby FIELDS

 501
0.00% 7.38% 501

0.00%
7.38%

 0
 0

Krista MORRISON

 611
0.00% 8.99% 611

0.00%
8.99%

 0
 0

Gregory A. CLAYPOLE

 526
0.00% 7.74% 526

0.00%
7.74%

 0
 0

Jason RESER

 816
0.00% 12.01% 816

0.00%
12.01%

 0
 0

Pamela SPOOR

 373
0.00% 5.49% 373

0.00%
5.49%

 0
 0

Monty O'HARA

 449
0.00% 6.61% 449

0.00%
6.61%

 0
 0

Mark COOPER

 438
0.00% 6.45% 438

0.00%
6.45%

 0
 0

Brent COLLINS

 625
0.00% 9.20% 625

0.00%
9.20%

 0
 0

Karl W. OBERJOHN

 344
0.00% 5.06% 344

0.00%
5.06%

 0
 0

Benton DAMMEL

 821
0.00% 12.09% 821

0.00%
12.09%

 0
 0

Kathy A. ZEMBRODT

 504
0.00% 7.42% 504

0.00%
7.42%

 0
 0

Steve ELKINS

 6,793  6,793Cast Votes: 0.00% 72.20%0.00% 72.20% 0  0

 2,615

 0

 2,615

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

27.80%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

27.80%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Ryland Heights, Vote For 4

 0
0.00% 0.00% 0

0.00%
0.00%

 0
 0

No Candidate Filed (W)

 15
0.00% 14.85% 15

0.00%
14.85%

 0
 0

Barbara J STEPHENSON (W)

 30
0.00% 29.70% 30

0.00%
29.70%

 0
 0

Jason W PONDER (W)

 42
0.00% 41.58% 42

0.00%
41.58%

 0
 0

Ralph COLLINS (W)

 14
0.00% 13.86% 14

0.00%
13.86%

 0
 0

Carrol W BOWMAN (W)

 101  101Cast Votes: 0.00% 6.41%0.00% 6.41% 0  0

 1,475

 0

 1,475

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

93.59%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

93.59%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Taylor Mill, Vote For 4

 1,672
0.00% 16.51% 1,672

0.00%
16.51%

 0
 0

Sarah FRIETCH

 1,462
0.00% 14.43% 1,462

0.00%
14.43%

 0
 0

Phil PEACE

 1,343
0.00% 13.26% 1,343

0.00%
13.26%

 0
 0

Matthew MARTIN

 1,414
0.00% 13.96% 1,414

0.00%
13.96%

 0
 0

Mark KREIMBORG

 1,201
0.00% 11.86% 1,201

0.00%
11.86%

 0
 0

Ed KUEHNE

 1,351
0.00% 13.34% 1,351

0.00%
13.34%

 0
 0

Roger B. REIS

 1,686
0.00% 16.65% 1,686

0.00%
16.65%

 0
 0

Daniel E. MURRAY

 10,129  10,129Cast Votes: 0.00% 71.82%0.00% 71.82% 0  0

 3,967

 2

 3,967

 2

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

28.13%

0.06%

0.00%

0.00% 0.06%

28.13%

 0

 0

 0

 0

CITY COUNCIL City of Villa Hills, Vote For 6

 2,644
0.00% 18.10% 2,644

0.00%
18.10%

 0
 0

Mary KOENIG

 2,442
0.00% 16.72% 2,442

0.00%
16.72%

 0
 0

Gary G. WAUGAMAN

 2,425
0.00% 16.60% 2,425

0.00%
16.60%

 0
 0

Jennifer Yost VADEN

 2,387
0.00% 16.34% 2,387

0.00%
16.34%

 0
 0

Scott RINGO

 2,359
0.00% 16.15% 2,359

0.00%
16.15%

 0
 0

Gregory W. KILBURN

 2,351
0.00% 16.09% 2,351

0.00%
16.09%

 0
 0

George BRUNS

 14,608  14,608Cast Votes: 0.00% 53.46%0.00% 53.46% 0  0

 12,716

 0

 12,716

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

46.54%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

46.54%

 0

 0

 0

 0
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CITY COUNCIL City of Walton, Vote For 6

 33
0.00% 14.16% 33

0.00%
14.16%

 0
 0

Stephanie WILLIAMS

 27
0.00% 11.59% 27

0.00%
11.59%

 0
 0

Rosalyn BEACH

 31
0.00% 13.30% 31

0.00%
13.30%

 0
 0

Matthew BROWN

 28
0.00% 12.02% 28

0.00%
12.02%

 0
 0

Marguerite C. STEWART

 31
0.00% 13.30% 31

0.00%
13.30%

 0
 0

Gabriel "Gabe" BROWN

 51
0.00% 21.89% 51

0.00%
21.89%

 0
 0

John WAINWRIGHT

 32
0.00% 13.73% 32

0.00%
13.73%

 0
 0

Mike WOOD

 233  233Cast Votes: 0.00% 46.23%0.00% 46.23% 0  0

 271

 0

 271

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

0.00%

0.00%

53.77%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

53.77%

 0

 0

 0

 0


